Model FCA Valve
Size Takeout (Length) Pressure Rating Weight
2" (50mm) 20-1/2” (521mm) 300 psi (20,7 bar) 26 lbs (11.8 kg)
2-1/2" (65mm) 21-1/4" (540 mm) 250 psi (17,2 bar) 40 lbs (18.1 kg)
3" (80mm) 21-1/2" (546 mm) 250 psi (17,2 bar) 46.5 lbs (21.1 kg)
4" (100mm) 23-1/4" (591mm) 250 psi (17,2 bar) 62 lbs (28.1 kg)
Table AModel FCA Technical Data
Features

For Reliable Automatic Sprinkler, Co., Inc. guarantee, terms, and
conditions, visit www.reliablesprinkler.com.
Ordering Information
Specify:
Model
• FCA Floor Control Valve Assembly
Size
• 2”, 2-1/2”, 3” or 4”
Orifice Size (K Factor) for Test and Drain Valve
• 2” FCA: 2.8 (40), 4.2 (60), or 5.6 (80)
• 2-1/2” and 3” FCA: 4.2 (60), 5.6 (80), 8.0 (115), or
11.2 (160)
• 4” FCA: 4.2 (60), 5.6 (80), 8.0 (115), 11.2 (160), or
16.8 (240)
Pressure Relief Valve Kit for Test and Drain Valve
• 175, 185, 210, 260, or 310 psi for 2” FCA
• 175, 185, 210, or 260 psi for 2-1/2”, 3”, and 4” FCA
6B XX 00 P YY Z
FCA Floor Control Assembly Ordering Information Part Number Figure 2
Riser Check & Manifold Size(1)
XX
Drain Valve Options(1)
YY
Pressure Relief Valve Options(2)
Z
20 = 2”
01 = 1” RASCO T&D Valve (K2.8)
02 = 1” RASCO T&D Valve (K4.2)
03 = 1” RASCO T&D Valve (K5.6)
1 = 175psi
2 = 185psi
3 = 210psi
4 = 260psi
5 = 310psi25 = 2-1/2”
30 = 3”
04 = 1-1/4”  RASCO T&D Valve (K4.2)
05 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve (K5.6)
06 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve (K8.0)
07 = 1-1/4” RASCO T&D Valve (K11.2)
40 = 4”
08 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve (K5.6)
09 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve (K8.0)
10 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve (K11.2)
11 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve (K16.8)
12 = 2” RASCO T&D Valve (K4.2)
Note:
(1) 2” FCA has a 1” drain outlet, 2-1/2” and 3” FCA have a 1-1/4” drain outlet, and 4” FCA has a 2” drain outlet.